fidelity bonds, and all necessary equipment and facilities required to provide the transportation services 
as set forth in this Contract. 

2. Term. The Term of this Contract shall commence October 1, 2025, and terminate September 30, 2026. 

3. Consideration. 

a. In consideration for the services described herein, the City agrees to pay Mountain Rides SEVEN 
HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($723,000) for operations and services and ONE 
HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000) for one-time capital funding for a total 
sum of EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($848,000), payable in four equal 
quarterly installments on November 14, 2025; February 13, 2026; May 15, 2026; and August 14, 
2026. Mountain Rides will provide the City an invoice 30 days in advance of each due date setting 
forth the amount of the installment due.